

Contact: Safder Jaffer Milliman, Inc. Tel: +971 4 386 6990 safder.jaffer@milliman.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Press Release

Milliman Named Service Provider of the Year by Middle East Insurance Review

Second consecutive year that Milliman has won this award

Dubai – January 19, 2016 – Milliman, Inc., a premier global consulting and actuarial firm, was named the Service Provider of the Year at the *Middle East Insurance Review*'s Middle East Industry Awards 2015, which were held in November. This is the second consecutive year that Milliman has won this award. *Middle East Insurance Review* is a monthly publication that aims to meet the information needs of insurance practitioners in the Middle East and North Africa region and the global takaful industry.

Significant regulatory changes are occurring in the Middle East, and Milliman has educated and will continue to educate the industry through a series of workshops, collaborating with others in the industry.

"We are delighted to have been recognised for our overall excellence for the second year in a row," said Safder Jaffer, Managing Director, Dubai office. "The fact that Milliman has been recognised shows that actuaries are making a difference to the value proposition of the insurance and reinsurance industry in the region. And we will enhance our service proposition by focusing on developing talent within client companies as we continue to provide innovative solutions."

For more information about the awards, please visit: <u>http://www.meinsurancereview.com/meirawards/</u>.

About Milliman

Milliman is among the world's largest providers of actuarial and related products and services. The firm has consulting practices in healthcare, property & casualty insurance, life insurance and financial services, and employee benefits. Milliman is a global firm of more than 3,000 employees, with over 55 total offices operating in all major markets across Africa, Asia, Australia, the Americas, Europe, and the Middle East. For more than 60 years, an attention to rigorous standards of professional excellence, peer review, and objectivity has made Milliman the leading independent actuarial firm. For further information, visit www.milliman.com.

####